1
© 2005 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
Doc. No. 1100, Rev. D
CAT24C01
1-Kb I2C CMOS Serial EEPROM
PIN CONFIGURATION FUNCTIONAL SYMBOL
FEATURES

14Doc. No. 1100, Rev. D © 2005 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes:
(1) The device used in the above example is a CAT24C01YI-GT3 (TSSOP, Industrial Temperature, 1.8 Volt to 5.5 Volt Operating Voltage,
Tape & Reel)
(2) For additional package and temperature options, please contact your nearest Catalyst Semiconductor sales office.
Prefix Device # Suffix
24C01 Y I GT3
Product
Number
CAT
Temperature Range
 I = Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
Company ID
 Package
 L: PDIP (Lead-free, Halogen-free)
 W: SOIC, JEDEC (Lead-free, Halogen-free)
 Y: TSSOP (Lead-free, Halogen-free)
 VP2: TDFN (Lead-free, Halogen-free)
Lead Finish/Tape & Reel
 G: NiPdAu Lead Plating
 T: Tape & Reel
 3: 3000/Reel
CAT24C01
15 Doc No.  1100, Rev. D© 2005 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
PACKAGE MARKING
YMG
24C01I
 Y = Production Year
 M = Production Month
 G = Die Revision
 24C01 = Device Code
 I = Industrial Temperature Range
8-Lead TSSOP 8-Lead TDFN
 E E = Device Code
 N = Traceability Code
 Y = Production Year
 M = Production Month
E E N
N N N
Y M
Notes:
(1) The circle on the package marking indicates the location of Pin 1.
8-Lead PDIP 8-Lead SOIC
 CSI = Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
 24C01W = Device Code
 I = Temperature Range
 YY = Production Year
 WW = Production Week
 G = Product Revision
YYWWG
24C01WI
 CSI = Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
 24C01L = Device Code
 I = Temperature Range
 YY = Production Year
 WW = Production Week
 G = Product Revision
YYWWG
24C01LI
CAT24C01
16Doc. No. 1100, Rev. D © 2005 by Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Characteristics subject to change without notice
TAPE AND REEL
Direction of Feed Device Orientation
Reel Dimensions(1)
Embossed Carrier Dimensions
Tape
Size
A
B Min C D* Min N Min G T MaxMax Qty/Reel